November 2003 1 Document Control # ML0015 rev 0.3
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
32 - DIP
32 - SOIC 48 - SSOP
VCAP
A14
A12
A7

STK14C88-3
November 2003 11 Document Control # ML0015 rev 0.3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
Access Time
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
55 = 55ns
Lead Finish
Blank = 85%Sn/15%Pb
F = 100% Sn (Matte Tin)
Package
N = Plastic 32-pin 300 mil SOIC
W = Plastic 32-pin 600 mil DIP
R = Plastic 48-pin 300 mil SSOP
STK14C88-3 N F 45 I
STK14C88-3
November 2003 12 Document Control # ML0015 rev 0.3
Document Revision History
Revision Date Summary
0.0 January 2003 Added 35 nsec device; added HSB operation; current limiting resistor added to Vccx for
extreme power-off slew rate
0.1 February 2003 Added 48 SSOP package
0.2 September 2003 Added lead-free lead finish
0.3 November 2003 Modified pin assignments on 48 SSOP package
STK14C88-3
November 2003 13 Document Control # ML0015 rev 0.3